

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1725 STATE STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1617-040: Resolution Appointing Election Commission

DATE: March 7th, 2017

AUTHOR(S): Patrick Brever, Ben Jordan

SPONSOR(S): Emily Hilby

WHEREAS; Student Association will hold their annual general election on Tuesday,

April 11th, 2017; and

WHEREAS; per the UWL Student Association Constitution, the Board of Directors is charged with appointing an Election Commission to ensure a fair and equitable election; and

WHEREAS; per the UWL Student Association Constitution, the Student Judiciary is charged with the formation of the Election Commission; and

WHEREAS; Student Senate is charged with approving the list of nominated candidates;

Jeremy Ames Andrew Quaschnick

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; the Student Senate approves the appointment and officially appoints them to their respective position for the 2017 Student Association election.

Patrick Brever

President, Student Senate

Vice President, Student Association

03-08-2017

03-08-2017

Date

Jacob Schimmel

President, Student Association

Date